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City of
Saskatoon

NOTICE OF HEARING
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
DEVELOPMENT APPEALS BOARD

April 29, 2025, 4:00 pm
Committee Room E, Ground Floor, City Hall

(Please contact the City Clerk's Office at 306.975.3240 for further information).

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. APPEAL HEARINGS
2.1 Appeal 12-2025 - Development Permit Denial - 1205 Spadina Crescent East
2.2  Appeal 13-2025 - Development Permit Denial - 303 Evergreen Boulevard

3. ADJOURNMENT



RECEIVED Appeal 12-2025

Page 1
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE A.1 9
March 26, 2025
City of Saskatoon Development Appeal Application- page 2
THIS PAGE WILL FORM PART OF THE PUBLIC RECORD FOR THE APPEAL
Applicant Name:  \Winston Mah
Registered Property Owner(s):
(if different from above):
Location of Subject Property
Legal Description
Lot (s) Block Plan No.
Civic Address: 1205 Spadina Crescent East
Present Status of Building or Structure Under Appeal:
Construction not yet begun O Under Construction O Completed

Type of Construction:
Residential O Commercial O Industrial O Othe

r . .
(specify) Residential

Description of Development Appeal: (example: side yard deficiency, parking deficiency, etc.)

Development Permit Denial: NHS-2024-09117 Proposal: New One Unit Dwelling Site
Address: 1205 Spadina Cres E Neighbourhood: North Park (Category 1 Established

Neighbourhood) Zoning District: R2 — Low Density Residential District 2

Reason for Development Appeal: (as per The Planning and Development Act, 2007 , applicants
have 5 days prior to the appeal hearing date to submit drawings and written materials)

See Supporting Document 3 documents

BOTH SIDES OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED

RETURN TO DEVELOPMENT APPEALS BOARD, CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, 222 - 3rd AVENUE NORTH, SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5 (306) 975-8002
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March 25, 2025

Rod Sawatzky

]
Warman, SKIlIIIEP
SENT VIA EMAIL

Re:

Development Permit Denial: NHS-2024-09117

Proposal: New One Unit Dwelling

Site Address: 1205 Spadina Cres E

Neighbourhood: North Park (Category 1 Established Neighbourhood)
Zoning District: R2 — Low Density Residential District 2

The Planning and Development Division has reviewed your Building and Development Permit
application for an Accessory Building. After review, the following deficiency has been noted with
the City of Saskatoon’s Zoning Bylaw 9990:

1.

Requirement: Section 8.4.4 (3)(a) states:

“The front yard setback requirement for OUDs, TUDs, SDDs and MUDs containing up to
four dwelling units in established neighbourhoods shall not vary by more than 3 metres
from the average front yard setback of the principal buildings on adjacent flanking sites,
provided that in no case shall the setback be less than 6 metres.”

The adjacent properties have existing front yard setbacks of:
1207 Spadina Cres E =13.21m

1203 Spadina Cres E =10.27m

Average = 11.74m

Based on the average front yard setback of the adjacent properties (11.74m), the minimum
front yard setback shall not be less than 8.74m (11.74m — 3m).

Proposed: The proposed One Unit Dwelling has a front yard setback of 6.555m.
Deficiency: This proposed front yard setback is deficient 2.185m (7.168ft).

Requirement: Section 8.4.2 states the minimum rear yard setback for a One Unit Dwelling
on an interior site is 7.5m.

Proposed: The proposed One Unit Dwelling has a rear yard setback of 4.775m.

Deficiency: This proposed front yard setback is deficient 2.725m (8.94ft).

As consequence, the Planning and Development Division cannot approve your plans for a
Development Permit.

I understand you wish to appeal this decision to the Development Appeal Board. To proceed with
a appeal request please fill out the online Development Appeal application form available through
the following link: https://capps.saskatoon.ca/development-appeals/ within 30 days of the date of
this letter. Note there is an application fee of $50 for this process. Attached to this email is general
information about the Development Appeal process, as well as an extract from the Planning and
Development Act 2007.




Community Services Department

Appeal 12-2025

If you have any questions about this information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Wes Holowachuk
Planning and Development Division (306-975-7905)
Wes.Holowachuk@Saskatoon.ca

CccC: Brent McAdam, Planning and Development
Development Appeal Board Secretary, City Clerks
Winston Mah, Property Owner

PRage3



Appeal 12-2025
Page 4

ith re

ched me wi

in buildi

have no co ncerns




Appeal 12-2025
Page 5

1205 Spadina Cres

Summary. Permit to build a new single-family dwelling at 1205 Spadina Cres East was

denied for the following reasons.

1. Regulation: Section 8.4.4(3)(a) 8.74 Metres front set back

2. Section 8.4.2(1) 7.5 metre set back in the rear.

Today we are looking to appeal the permit denial based on the following reasons

Application for Appeal:

1.

Odd shaped lot with grading concerns. The unique shape of the lot and the lack of
site depth, particularly on the south side yard, provide significant challenges to
building a sensitive infill within the allowable footprint as permitted by the zoning
bylaw. Having a rear set back of 7.5 metres (24.6 feet) and a front set back 8.74 (28.7
feet) metres would leave 47 feet of usable space and is generally in alignment with
the existing form of the surrounding area.

There is a slope along the front of the property that prevents from building to the
front of the lot without considerable engineering design and earth restructuring.

Lot 3 ] Sradina Cres) and 3 il Sradina Cres) is owned by Priscilla Mah
and is supportive of the proposed site design and layout.

The plan is also to build a basement suite and having a bungalow basement would
allow for a secondary suite to help add an additional residence to the available pool
of housing.

House still conforms to the 40% coverage limits.
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1.Not grant special privilege

Granting this appeal would not grant special privilege as the reason we are seeking an
exemption is due to an odd-shaped lot to put up a bungalow with a basement suite.

Having large setbacks in the front are not characteristics of houses in established areas as
many houses have street presence and having large setbacks would make it feel
cavernous. By having a bungalow, it would better suit the neighbourhood as well as my
direct neighbour (bungalows) vs having a large, towering 2 story dwelling, next to 2
bungalows.

Advantage:

e Match neighbours building style.

e Wont tower over other houses.

e Wontblock sunlight — (2 storey dwelling).

e Street presence in alignment with the surrounding area.
e Non cavernous feel.

2.Intent not to defeat the intent of the zoning bylaw

This proposal does not defeat the intent of the zoning bylaw as the bungalow housing form
being proposed is typical of R2 zoning throughout Saskatoon, but the unique size and
shape of the site prevents typical site design.
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3.Injure neighboring properties

The proposed development is under the 40% site coverage requirement and a bungalow
that reduces sidewall massing is preferred by neighbouring properties. Priscilla Mah owns
the N rorerty. She is favour of the building plans.

This will increase house values in the area given the status that Spadina Cres brings. The
current location has houses that were built in the 60’s and are decrepit and needing
investments in the area and increase.

Attached is her support for the property.
In Summary

| am seeking an appeal to the front and rear setbacks requirements to build a single-family
bungalow (with suite) that would be sensitive to the style of the neighbours. | would need
an exemption to the front and rear setbacks to build a house that would follow the 40 %
coverage and maintain no preferential treatment, maintain the intent of the bylaw and keep
consistent with the neighbours. T

Thank you for your time and consideration

Top View of the property: Slope starts at the front tree

Front View: House fits on a slope.
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Rod Sawatzky

———
Warman, SK Il
SENT VIA EMAIL

Re:

Development Permit Denial: NHS-2024-09117

Proposal: New One Unit Dwelling

Site Address: 1205 Spadina Cres E

Neighbourhood: North Park (Category 1 Established Neighbourhood)
Zoning District: R2 — Low Density Residential District 2

The Planning and Development Division has reviewed your Building and Development Permit
application for an Accessory Building. After review, the following deficiency has been noted with
the City of Saskatoon’s Zoning Bylaw 9990:

1. Reguirement: Section 8.4.4 (3)(a) states:

“The front yard setback requirement for OUDs, TUDs, SDDs and MUDs containing up to
four dwelling units in established neighbourhoods shall not vary by more than 3 metres
from the average front yard setback of the principal buildings on adjacent flanking sites,
provided that in no case shall the setback be less than 6 metres.”

The adjacent properties have existing front yard setbacks of:
1207 Spadina Cres E = 13.21m

1203 Spadina Cres E = 10.27m

Average = 11.74m

Based on the average front yard setback of the adjacent properties (11.74m), the minimum
front yard setback shall not be less than 8.74m (11.74m — 3m).

Proposed: The proposed One Unit Dwelling has a front yard setback of 6.555m.

Deficiency: This proposed front yard setback is deficient 2.185m (7.168ft).

. Requirement: Section 8.4.2 states the minimum rear yard setback for a One Unit Dwelling

on an interior site is 7.5m.
Proposed: The proposed One Unit Dwelling has a rear yard setback of 4.775m.

Deficiency: This proposed front yard setback is deficient 2.725m (8.94ft).

As consequence, the Planning and Development Division cannot approve your plans for a
Development Permit.

I understand you wish to appeal this decision to the Development Appeal Board. To proceed with
a appeal request please fill out the online Development Appeal application form available through
the following link: https://capps.saskatoon.ca/development-appeals/ within 30 days of the date of
this letter. Note there is an application fee of $50 for this process. Attached to this email is general
information about the Development Appeal process, as well as an extract from the Planning and
Development Act 2007.
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If you have any questions about this information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Wes Holowachuk
Planning and Development Division (306-975-7905)
Wes.Holowachuk@ Saskatoon.ca

cc: Brent McAdam, Planning and Development
Development Appeal Board Secretary, City Clerks
Winston Mah, Property Owner
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ZONING R2 - CATEGORY 1 NORTH PARK
SETBACKS:

FRONT: 6.0m

REAR: 4.5m

SIDES 0.75m

LOT: 35

BLOCK; 14

PLAN NO.: 1196

CIVIC ADDRESS: 1205 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST,
SASKATOON, SK

13Feb-2025 | WH PROJECT: 52426

MAH RESIDENCE
1205 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST
SASKATOON, SK

SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM ALL LOT GRADING,
LOT DIMENSIONS, LOT ANGLES, SETBACKS AND
LOCATION OF EASEMENTS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION

REVISION: 52426-11
DRAWN BY:KJC

10F12




NOTES:
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4. WHEN APPLICABLE, TOP OF WINDOW WELLS (w/w) REQUIRED TC BE 50mm ABOVE FINAL GRADE.
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CONTACT INFORMATION

OWNER:
WINSTON MAH
306-717-7032

DEVELOPER/BUILDER:
WARMAN HOMES
306-833-9595

13-Feb-2025 | WH PROJECT:S2426

MAH RESIDENCE
SASKATOON, SK

1205 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST

REVISION' 52426-11

DRAWN BY:KJC
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18-Feb-2025 WH 752426
REVISION DATE BY
SDC 06 SEP 2024 KJC
52426-7 10 OCT 2024 CBU

$2426-11 12 FEB 2025 CBU

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
WARMAN HOMES AND CAN BE USED FOR COMPLETION
OF THIS PROJECT ONLY. DO NOT COPY, MOOIFY OR
REDISTRIBUTE THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT FROM WARMAN HOMES.

(ALL CONSTRUCTION TO MEET OR EXCEED ALL LOCAL
[AND NATIONAL BULDING CCDES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND METHODS
OF CONSTRUCTION.

DO NQT SCALE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO QWNER BEFQRE PROCEEDING.
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Warman, SK SOK 450 info@warmanhomes.ca

MAH RESIDENCE
1205 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST
SASKATOCN, SK

SIZE: 1215 SQ FT
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DRAWN BY: KJC
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WH ﬁo.;em: $2426

13-Feb-2025

REVISION DATE BY
SDC 06 SEP 2024 KiC
$52426-7 10 OCT 2024 CBU
5242611 12 FEB 2025 CBU

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY QF
WARMAN HOMES AND CAN BE USED FOR COMPLETION
OF THIS PROJECT ONLY DO NOT COPY, MODIFY OR
REDISTRIBUTE THE SE DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT FROM WARMAN HOMES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO MEET OR EXCEED ALL LOCAL
AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODES

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FORALL DIMENSIONS. SPECIFICATIONS AND METHODS
OF CONSTRUCTION,

|00 NOT SCALE ORAWINGS REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO QWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.
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MAH RESIDENCE
1205 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST
SASKATOON, SK
SIZE: 1216 SQFT
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2 PLY 2x6 KING STUD IN ADDITION TO
1 PLY 2x6 SPF JACK STUD TO LINTEL

3 PLY 2x6 KING STUD IN ADDITION TO
1PLY 2x6 SPF JACK STUD TO LINTEL

NOTES FOR SECQNDARY
SUITE SEPARATIONS

A CONTINUQUS SMOKE TIGHT BARRIER MUST BE

PROVIDED ON WALLS, AND FLOOR-CEILING

FRAMING AND IS REQUIRED BETWEEN:

- THE PRINCIPAL DWELLING AND THE
SECONDARY SUITE.

- THE COMMON SPACES {STAIRWELL) AND THE
REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING

INSTALL ONE LAYER 1/2" {12.7mm) DRYWALL ON
EACH SIDE OF THE WALL AND ONE LAYER OF 1/2"
{12.7mmm) DRYWALL ON THE CEILING. THE SEAMS
MUST BE TAPED AND MUDDED OR FIRE TAPED.

ALL PENETRATIONS IN A SMOKE TIGHT BARRIER
MUST BE TIGHT FITTING OR SEALED WITH A
FLEXIBLE SEALANT OR TAPE AS PER 9.10.9.2.(2).

CEEEZEEZ} SMOKE TIGHT BARRIER

DOORS LOCATED IN A SMOKE TIGHT BARRIER
ARE REQUIRED TO BE 1.75" (45mm) SOLID-CORE,
WOOD DOORS AND HAVE A SELF-CLOSING
DEVICE AS PER ARTICLE 9.10.9.3 OR REQUIRE

A 20 MINUTE FIRE PROTECTION RATING AND
HAVE A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE.

AN STC RATING OF AT LEAST 43 1S
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE PRINCIPAL
DWELLING AND THE SECONDARY SUITE.

13-Feb-2025 WH PROJECT: 52426
REVISION DATE BY
SDC 06 SEP 2024 KJC
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
WARMAN HOMES AND CAN BE USED FOR COMPLETION
OF THIS PROJECT ONLY DO NOT COPY, MODIFY OR
|REDISTRIBUTE THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT FROM WARMAN HOMES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION 7O MEET OR EXCEED ALL LOCAL
AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. SPECIFICATIONS AND METHODS
OF CONSTRUCTION.

0O NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
CMISSIONS TO OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING,

WINDOW SIZES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ROUGH OPENING SIZES
WITH WINDOW SUPPLIER.

ALL EXTERIOR WALL LINTELS TO BE 2-2x10 SPF #2

OR BTR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, OPENINGS 72*
OR LESS c/w ONE JACK STUD & ONE KING STUD.
CPENINGS OVER 72" ciw TWO JACK STUDS & ONE KING
STUD. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ALL TOWEL BARS
TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, TOWEL RINGS, SAFETY
BARS. & BARN DOCR HARDWARE

EXTERIOR DOORS

- ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO THE HOUSE TO HAVE
DEADBOLTS

+ QUTSWING DOORS TO HAVE NON REMOVEABLE
HINGE PINS

- PROVIDE DQOR VIEWER IN FRONT ENTRY DOCR

« INSTALL MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING BOTH SIDES OF
EXTERIOR DOORS

- DOOR FROM HQUSE TO GARAGE TO BE INSTALLED
W/ WEATHERSTRIPPING AND SELF-CLOSURE DEVICE

GARAGE DOOR OPERATOR SWITCH TO BE LOCATED
AT MAN DOOR TO HOUSE,

PROVIDE EFFECTIVE FUME BARRIER BETWEEN HOUSE
AND GARAGE.

ENSURE A VENTILATION SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AND
CONFORM TO NBCC 8.32,

Boild O bibee 7_0» own .

602 South Railway St. West 306-933-9595
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= sod
BEDROOM 3

C/L RANGE

APPLIANCE GARAGE DOOR c/w
AUTO SHUT OFF FOR POWER

WHEN DOOR IS CLOSED

i

SOFFIT
L OUTLET

— T 9-10 ug"]

L ‘:" e —
C

Z
’
%

CUNANANANNNNNRNNNS |

Al

/ CATE

& QUTLET
AT 65" AFF

Y

ADD BLOCKING FOR
< FUTURE CEILING FAN

IN MASTER BEDROOM

= g: MASTER BEDROOM

GFI OUTLET AT
STANDARD QUTLET
HEIGHT FOR BIDET

QUTLET FOR ELEC. F/P
QON DEDICATED CIRCUIT

SEE F/P DETAIL
FOR ELECTRICAL

j B IR

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

3" CASING & 4" BASEBOARD
PVC CASING & BASEBOARD IN BATHROOMS

DIMMER SWITCH ON EACH LIGHT THROUGHOUT
EXCEPT WALK-IN CLOSET AND PANTRY LIGHT

[CAT 6 OUTLETS THROUGHOUT |

ALL POTLIGHT LOCATIONS ARE AN

ESTIMATE ONLY AND MAY NEED TO BE

ADJUSTED TO SUIT ROOF TRUSS LOCATIONS.
IF OWNER REQUIRES POTLIGHTS IN AN EXACT
LOCATION, IT SHOULD BE NCTED ON PLAN AND

ADDITIONAL CHARGES WILL APPLY.
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| ELECTRICAL LEGEND
| ELECTRICAL |SYMBOL
| 14 1n¢h Retwm air ==
|30 Inch Rewm Air [ ———3

Cat 5 Telephone <

Central Vent Switch ¢ov

| Coax & Cal 6 Ethemet ' 4

Doordell (@]

Door Chime

Gas Line %GL

l Heat Register =
= <
[om i
| outet z20v i)

Oullet GF ﬁi;

Pendant Light <

Pot Light o]

Smoke & CO Detector &

Smoke Detsctor S

Switch )

Thermoslat

Vent Duct [

Wall Mount Light (@)
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FOR ALL DIMENSIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND METHODS
OF CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

ELECTRICAL WIRES NOT PERMITTED TO RUN
PERPENDICULAR TC TRUSSES INANY AREAS GREATER
THAN 3%3 /8" IN HEIGHT

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL LOCATIONS MAY BE
(AQJUSTED BY CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED.
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: v e an q1. WARMAN HOMES AND CAN BE USED FOR COMPLETION
104 10'-4 104 ‘ ‘ OF THIS PROJECT ONLY. DO NOT COPY, MODIFY OR
7 ‘ ® ' REDISTRIBUTE THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN
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e - ) = fLd 0O NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
.t aNggglnglTfosG&?T"s%‘xﬁ'tw“L chu 'Q' A : a § ¢ g ) OMISSIONS TO OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING
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T/Q SHEATHING _

FINISH GRADE

TOFOOTWNG __ |

I L (\’1_3/"‘ _j ELE]:mz ROOF PITCH]
S S S A S Rl

VARIES

SEE TALL WALL
NOTED ON PAGE 10

3/12 VAULT PITCH

SO SRR g8 28 e 2 g R S AN NN (S RTT TR

&

[ |

)G G G D

BUILDING SECTION A

ROLL ROQFING EAVE PROTECTION

(MIN. 48" UP ROOF)

7116" ROOF SHEATHING cAv H-CLIPS
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" 0.c
TRUSS BRACING AS PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

R50 (RSI 8.8) BLOWN-IN INSULATION
CARDBOARD INSULATION STOPS @ EAVES
6 mil POLY V.B.

/2" CD DRYWALL

VAULTED ROCF SYSTEM

SHINGLES

ROLL ROOFING EAVE PROTECTION

(MIN. 48" UP ROOF)

7/16" ROOF SHEATHING ciw H-CLIPS
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" o.c
TRUSS BRACING AS PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

TWO LAYERS R28 {RSI 4.935) BATT INSULATION
CARDBOARD INSULATION STOPS @ EAVES
6 mil POLY V.B.

1/2* CD DRYWALL

EAVES

2x6 FASCIABOARD
PRE-FINISHED METAL SOFFIT,
FASCIA & EAVESTROUGHING

EXTERIOR WALL

EXTERICQR FINISH AS PER ELEVATIONS
BUILDING PAPER or HOUSEWRAP

716" WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 24" 0.c. UN.O.

R24 (RS!4.23) BATT INSULATION

6 mit POLY V.B.

1/2° DRYWALL (DRYWALL INTERIOR

OF MAIN FLOOR WALLS ONLY)

me |k
ne_ | o 1

5
—— 3

) PN
SCALE: 3/16" = 10"

ROOF SYSTEM
SHINGLES

D,

© ©® O

®

EXTERIOR WALL (TALL WAL

EXTERIOR FINISH AS PER ELEVATIONS
BUILDING PAPER or HOUSEWRAP

7/16" WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0.c. ORAS

NOTED BY P.ENG ON PLAN

R24 {RS) 4.23) BATT INSULATION

6 mil POLY V.B

1/2" DRYWALL

INTERIOR WALL

172" DRYWALL
2x4 STUDSUNO. @ 16°cc
1/2" DRYWALL

FLOOR SYSTEM

FINISHED FLOORING

3i8" ULAY IN LINO AREAS

3/4" T & G OSB FLCOR SHEATHING
17/8" 1-JOISTS @ 19.2" o.c.

M F

BEAM AS PER PLAN on

STEEL TELEPOST on
REINFORCED CONC PAD FOOTING
AS PER PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

FOUNDATION WALL (8' CONC.)

DAMPPROOF BOTH SIDES BELOW GRADE
AND PARGING ABOVE GRADE

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL chw
2-10M REBAR HORIZONTAL T/M/B and
15M VERTICAL REBAR @ 24" 0.c. on

® @ ©

24" x 8" CONTINUQUS CONCRETE FOOTING c/w

2-10M REBAR ciw

2x4 STUDS @ 24" o.c.

R24 (RSI 4.23} BATT INSULATION
& mil POLY V.B.

FOUNDATION WALL (BI-LEVEL)

DAMPPROOF BCOTH SIDES BELOW GRADE
AND PARGING ABOVE GRADE
8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL chw
2-10M REBAR HORIZONTAL T/B and
15M VERTICAL REBAR @ 24" o.c.on
24" x 8" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOQTING c/w
2-10M REBAR ciw
2x4 STUDS @ 24" o.c.
R24 (RS 4.23) BATT INSULATION
6 mil POLY V.B.

SLAB FLOOR

3" CONCRETE SLAB
6 mil POLY MOISTURE BARRIER
8" MIN. CRUSHED ROCK

WEEPING TILE

4" DIA. SOCKED WEEPING TILE IN

6" CRUSHED STONE {CLEAR)
CONNECTED TO SUMP PUMP

{SLOPE EXCAVATION TO SUMP)

RIM JOIST INSULATION

3* MED. DENSITY SPRAYFOAM INSULATION

ciw FIREGUARD IN ALL PERIMETER JOIST SPACES
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF
INSULATION & AVB REQUIREMENTS ARE MET

H E / GARAGE WALL

716" WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 24" 0.c. UN.O.
R24 (RS14.23) BATT INSULATION
6 mil POLY V.B.

1/2" DRYWALL

19
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SOUND TRANSMISSION REQUIREMENTS AS PER ARTICLE
9.11.1.1(2). - NOT SHOWN IN SECTION (FUTURE SUITE)}

@
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INTERIOR WALL (43 8TC)

112" DRYWALL
2x4 or 2x8 STUDS @ 16" o.c.
(&) | 50UND ABSORBING MATERIAL

1/2° DRYWALL

RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 16" 0.c. OR 24" o0.c.

FLOOR ASSEMBLY (43 STC)

FINISHED FLOOR
314" T&G 0SB (AND ULAY AS REQUIRED)
ENGINEERED JOISTS @ MAX 24" o.c.

MINIMUM 150mm SOUND ABSORBING MATERIAL
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 16" 0.c. OR 24" o.c.

1/2* CD DRYWALL
ARAGE ROOF
SHINGLES chw

ROLL ROOFING EAVE PROTECTION
(MIN. 48" UP ROOF)

7/16" ROOF SHEATHING cAw H-CLIPS
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" o.c.
TRUSS BRACING AS PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

CARDBOARD INSULATION STOPS AT EAVES

GARAGE WALL

EXTERIOR FINISHAS PER ELEVATIONS
BUILDING PAPER or HOUSEWRAP

716" WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 24" o.c.

GRADE BEAM & PILE

8" x 32" CONCRETE GRADE BEAM c/w
2.15M REBAR TOP & BOTTOM on

4" VOID FORM and

10° DIA. CONCRETE PILES 16-0" DEEP c/w
2-15M REBAR FULL DEPTH

& TO TOP BARS OF GRADE BEAM

GARAGE SLAB FLOOR

4" CONCRETE SLAB riw
10M REBAR @ 24" 0.c. EACH WAY
COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE

13-Feb-2025

REVISION DATE BY
SDC 06 SEP 2024 KJC
S2426-7 10 OCT 2024 CBU

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
WARMAN HOMES AND CAN BE USED FOR COMPLETION
QF THIS PROJECT ONLY. DO NOT COPY, MODIFY OR

JREDISTRIBUTE THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN

CONSENT FROM WARMAN HOMES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO MEET OR EXCEED ALLLOCAL
AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND METHODS
OF CONSTRUCTION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.
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BUILDING SECTION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
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@

E%

EXTERIOR WALL (TALL WALL}

INTERIOR WALL

FLOOR SYSTEM

BEAM/POST/FOOTING

FOUNDATION WALL (9' CONC.)

EQUNDATION WALL (BI-LEVEL)

@ROOG
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P
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o W o W

- SINTSISISINTICTSIGTISE AT

~T

8-5" MIN.
CLEAR HEIGHT

O

SEE TALL WALL
NOTES BELOW
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«_TiO WALL PLATES __
F(DINING)

12'-5 11/16"t

IO SHEATHING  __

T/O WALL PLATES

" (PARALLEL)

1.0 5/8"

5-0"

- T40 FOUNDATION _
& _FINISH GRADE _

8-6 1/4"

S.LAB_ELQ_QB

@WEEE!NQ_ULE

XD,

@QABAQE_BQ_QE

@QABAQE_WALL

D,

G

GA

WF

RAWINGS

: I N A
]

ENGINEERED TALL WALL FRAMING NOTES

1. Instal all lintels, jack sluds, cnpplas, plates, sheathing and fasteners as per current NBCC.

2. Install min, 3/8" OSB or plywood sheathing on exlerior.

3. Top and bottom plates to be SPF malerial.

4. Tall wall studs & king studs to be full height continuous to underside of tap plates supporting
lruss heel or qullook framing. Jack sluds ta run full height, continuous to uppermost linte!.

5. Install Simpson LS50 top & bottom of built-up columns (king studs plus jack studs). Install clip
on both sides of column where possible.

6. Faslen buill-up columns w/ (2) nails @ 8" o.c. each ply (4" Irom lop and bottom of wali), Install
nails bolh sides for jack stud.

7. Full depth SPF blocking at max, 4’ 0.c,

8, Install Simpson L50 to one side of each truss hesl {or outiook framing) that bear on all wall

9. Install all Simpson framing clips with manufaciurer approved fasteners

10. Install (3) end nails in each stud & lintel plate. Lintels (o have SPF top & bottom plate.
Lintels to be minimum 2ply 2x10 u.n.0.

11. Install full depth crush blocking below built-up columns (king sluds/jack studs} in joist space.

12. Nails to be 3-1/4" UN.O.

13. Wood Properties: S-£-F No 2 or beller

14. Engingerad Waod Properties: LVL 2.0E or befter

15. Tall wall is not engineered as a shear wall. Overall lateral stability designad by others.

16. Tall wall is defined as an exterior wood wall with an unsupported height grealer than 12'-0°

17. Refar to dooriwindow manufacturer's spacifications for recormmendad rough opening dimensions.

20
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HPHELS: 2426

18-Feb-2025

REVISION DATE BY
S0C 06 SEP 2024 KJC
52426-7 10 OCT 2024 CBU
$52426-11 12 FEB 2025 CBU

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
WARMAN HOMES AND CAN BE USED FOR COMPLETION
OF THIS PROJECT ONLY. DO NOT COPY, MODIFY OR
REDISTRIBUTE THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT FROM WARMAN HOMES.

REFER TO PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS

THIS LAYOUT IS A GUIDE ONLY CONFIRMATION OF ALL
QUANTITIES, LENGTHS AND DETANLS REMAIN THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR

IT IS THE FRAMERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT
THE JOISTS DO NOT CONFLICT WITH PLUMBING
STACKS AND OTHER OPENINGS THROUGH THE FLOOR.
ADJUST JOISTS MAXIMUM 27 IF REQUIRED OR
ADDITIONAL JOISTS MAY BE REQUIRED.

ALL FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND SCREWED
TO FLOOR JOISTS AND BEAMS.

POINT LOADS FROMABOVE SHALL BE SOLID BLOCKED
TO BEARING BELOW.

MINIMUM END BEARING FOR JOISTS SHALL BE 1,757
AND INTERMEDIATE BEARING SHALL BE 3.5" UNO

REFER TO PK INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

ERAMING MEMBERS

FLOOR JOISTS = 11.875" PKI20 1-JOIST
FLOOR GIRDERS = 11.875" LV 2.0E

* LENGTH AND SPACING AS NOTED ON LAYOUT*

HANGER LIST
Hi LF2511
H2 HUS1.81/10
H3  LUS26
Ha  LUS28-2

SIGN ASSUMPTIONS
SHEATHING MATERIAL 344 0SB
CEILING MATERIAL NONE
CEILING STRAPS NONE
BRIDGING MATERIAL NONE
NUMBER QF ROWS NONE
INCLUDES CCMC VIBRATION CHECK
LIVE LOAD 40 PSF
DEAD LOAD 15 PSF
TOTAL LOAD 55 PSF
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION L1480
TOTAL DEFLECTION U240
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B.1

Ci ty o f Development Appeals Board www.saskatoon.ca
c/o Office of the City Clerk tel (306) 975-3240
SaSkatO On 222 — 39 Avenue North

Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

April 8, 2025

«RGSTR_OWNER»
«MAILING_ADDR_DELIV_ADDR1»
«MAILING_ADDR_CITY»
«MAILING_ADDR_PROV_CODE»
«MAILING_ADDR_POSTAL_CODE»

NEIGHBOUR NOTIFICATION

Reference: Development Permit Denial — Appeal No. 12-2025
............ Site: 1205 Spadina Crescent East
Proposal: New One Unit Dwelling

The above-noted appeal has been filed by Winston Mah under Subsection 219(1)(b) of The Planning and
Development Act, 2007. This letter has been sent to you as the registered owner or property manager of a
property that has been deemed as neighbouring the subject site. The Board is required by law to send a
notice in order to give the neighbouring property owners opportunity to submit comments in writing
regarding the appeal.

The property is zoned R2 under Zoning Bylaw No. 9900, and the development permit was denied due to
the following deficiencies:

1.  Requirement: Section 8.4.4 (3)(a) states:
“The front yard setback requirement for OUDs, TUDs, SDDs and MUDs
containing up to four dwelling units in established neighbourhoods shall not vary
by more than 3 metres from the average front yard setback of the principal
buildings on adjacent flanking sites, provided that in no case shall the setback be
less than 6 metres.”

The adjacent properties have existing front yard setbacks of:
1207 Spadina Cres E = 13.21m

1203 Spadina Cres E = 10.27m

Average = 11.74m

Based on the average front yard setback of the adjacent properties (11.74m), the
minimum front yard setback shall not be less than 8.74m (11.74m — 3m).

Proposed: Based on the information provided the proposed One Unit Dwelling has a front
yard setback of 6.555m.
Deficiency: This results in a front yard setback deficiency of 2.185m (7.168ft).

2. Requirement:  Section 8.4.2 states the minimum rear yard setback for a One Unit Dwelling
on an interior site is 7.5m.

Proposed: Based on the information provided the proposed One Unit Dwelling has a rear
yard setback of 4.775m.
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Development Appeals Board
Appeal 2025 - 12

Deficiency: This results in a front yard setback deficiency of 2.725m (8.94ft).

The Development Appeals Board will hear the appeal: Tuesday, April 29, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. in
Committee Room E. Appeal hearings are open to the public.

For additional information please refer to the website at www.saskatoon.ca (select City Hall, City Council,
Boards & Committees, Agendas, Minutes & Video, Development Appeals Board) or contact the Secretary
at (306) 975-3240.

If you wish to provide written comments regarding this matter you are required to submit a letter including
your name and full address to the Secretary, Development Appeals Board, City Clerk's Office, City Hall,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7K 0J5 or email development.appeals.board@saskatoon.ca.
Submissions providing comments and/or requests to speak must be received in the City Clerk’s
Office by noon the day of the hearing. Please note that your letter and written comments are a public
document and will be provided to the parties of the appeal in advance of the hearing.

Debby Sackmann, Secretary
Development Appeals Board
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Received B.2 Page 1
City Clerk's Office
April 12, 2025

April 12, 2025

Development Appeals Board
c/o Office of the City Clerk
222 -3 Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K OJ5

RE: 1205 Spadina Crescent East Appeal No. 12-2025

Attention Development Appeals Board,

We, Brendan & Tania Halbgewachs of- Spadina Crescent East, thank the appeals
board for the opportunity to provide comments on Mr. Mah’s appeal to his permit denial.

As long-time Saskatoon residents we selected this beautiful section of Saskatoon’s iconic
Spadina Crescent with beautiful river views to build our dream home. We and many
neighbors have invested significant funds to upgrade the neighborhood. These upgrades
were completed in compliance with the cities bylaws to ensure Spadina maintains its
premium appeal. Spadina is the highly utilized meeting point where the beautiful Meewasin
Valley connects to the North Park community. Maintaining this balance of quality premium
homes integrating into the greenspace of Meewasin must be prioritized by the city.

If Mr. Mah is permitted to build his bylaw noncompliant proposed dwelling the following is
likely to occur:

¢ Minimum riverfront green space requirements will be replaced with a multi-dwelling
housing complex to the detriment of all that enjoy this iconic riverfront street.

e This project will discourage Saskatoon residents from purchasing adjacent
properties in the future and developing beautiful new homes that comply with
building requirements because this property will impede their premium river view.

e Adjacent street parking will become limited. Complex residents unable to park on
their own property will be forced to utilize all available adjacent street parking.

e The corner of 33 & Spadina is very loud due to the acceleration of traffic from the
3-way stop. The proposed building is far too close to this very loud corner. Over time
this will frustrate residents, as it becomes an unbearable place to stay. Ultimately, it
will result in a perpetual state of resident turnover and transient occupants.

25



Appeal 12-2025
Page 2

We believe Mr. Winston Mah is attempting to make a quick dollar building a non-permit
compliant multi-unit dwelling where it doesn’t fit or belong. He is doing this to unfairly
capitalize on the significant investments from the city of Saskatoon, Meewasin Valley, and
adjacent North Park residents who’ve built a beautiful area by complying with bylaws. The
projectis designed solely to provide Mr. Wah with quick financial benefit. However, that
comes with a detriment to long-term stakeholders who have invested millions into this
neighborhood (including City of Saskatoon, Meewasin, and adjacent North Park residents
including us) as we long term stakeholders will be forced to live with reduced neighborhood
quality and lower home values derived from Mr. Mah’s quick cash grab.

In short, we are very supportive of new development and the continued beautification of
our neighborhood. We strongly encourage the city to uphold its bylaw requirements to

protect one of the most beautiful areas of the city by rejecting Mr Mah’s permit.

Thank you for your time and consideration, Brendan & Tania Halbgewachs
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RECEIVED Appeal 13-2025

Appeal Page 1 -20
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE A.1 PP —
March 31, 2025

City of Saskatoon Development Appeal Application- page 2

THIS PAGE WILL FORM PART OF THE PUBLIC RECORD FOR THE APPEAL

Applicant Name:  Hannah Jiang

Registered Property Owner(s):
(if different from above):

Location of Subject Property

Legal Description
Lots) 22 Block 645 Plan No. 102429143

Civic Address: 303 Evergreen Blvd

Present Status of Building or Structure Under Appeal:

Construction not yet begun O Under Construction O Completed
Type of Construction:
Residential O Commercial O Industrial O Other . .
(specify) Residential

Description of Development Appeal: (example: side yard deficiency, parking deficiency, etc.)

Front setback deficiency and site coverage deficiency

Reason for Development Appeal: (as per The Planning and Development Act, 2007 , applicants
have 5 days prior to the appeal hearing date to submit drawings and written materials)

We would like to have the 6m setback from the 12.79m property line. Doing this will not
only help build a properly sized single dwelling, but It will also help with the curb appeal
on that parcel. Having the dwelling pushed further back than any of the other houses on
that parcel will seem off and out of place with the rest of the parcel.

BOTH SIDES OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED

RETURN TO DEVELOPMENT APPEALS BOARD, CITY CLERK'S OFFICE2232 - 3rd AVENUE NORTH, SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5 (306) 975-8002
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Last Updated On:

" Application Form 1/03/2023

Saskatoon DEVELOPMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

Planning & Development Department

&Blicant Information Date of Application:

Name of Applicant: 102148684 Saskatchewan Ltd

Address: 303 Evergreen Blvd, Saskatoon Postal Code:

Home Telephone: Work Telephone: 306-262-5588 E-mail: hannah.j@bmdvp.com
Applicant's Interest in the Property: Owner [] Tenant (] option to Buy

|:| Owner's Representative |:| Other:

Registered Property Owner(s): (if different from above)

Name:

Address: Postal Code:

Home Telephone: Work Telephone: E-mail:
Location of Subject Property
Legal Description: Lot (s) 99 , Block 645 , Plan No. 102429143

Civic Address: 303 Evergreen Blvd, Saskatoon

Present Status of Building or Structure Under Appeal:

Construction not yet begun |:| Under Construction |:] Completed
Type of Construction:
Residential ] commercial [ industrial [ other (specify)

Description of Development Appeal: (example: side yard deficiency, parking deficiency, etc.)
front setback deficiency and site coverage deficiency

Reason for Development Appeal: (as per The Planning and Development Act, 2007 , applicants have 5 days prior to the
appeal hearing date to submit drawings and written materials)

we would like to have the 6m setback from the 12.79m property line. Doing this will not only help build
a proper sized single dwelling, but It will also help with the curb appeal on that parcel. Having the

Application for Development Permit has been submitted to the Community Services Dept. and subsequently been denied on 20250227
(date)
Attachments

Please ensure the following has been attached:

1. Application Fee: | have enclosed the required $50.00, non-refundable Application Fee Fee Attached D
(please make cheques payable to City of Saskatoon )

Declaration of Applicant

| hereby certify that all the above statements contained within this application are true, and | make this solemn declaration conscientiously
believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of The Canada Evidence Act.

20250326
Sipiatuic plicant Date
For Office Use Only:
Comments: Flie No:
Cash Receipt No: Amount Paid: Cheque No:

RETURN TO DEVELOPMENT APPEALS BOARD, CITY CLERK'S OFFICE?’LZ2 - 3rd AVENUE NORTH, SASKATOON, SK S7K 0J5 (306) 975-8002
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Ci ty o f Planning and Development www.saskatoon.ca Page 1
222 3" Avenue North tel (306) 975-2645
SaSkatOOn Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5 fax (306) 975-7712

R.1

February 27, 2025

Graham Figg

BelleMaison Development Corp
231 Feheregyhazi Blvd
Saskatoon, SK S7TW 1G8

SENT VIA EMAIL

Re: Development Permit Denial: NHS-2025-00923
Proposal: New One Unit Dwelling
Site Address: 303 Evergreen Boulevard
Zoning District: RMTN — Townhouse Residential District

The Planning and Development Division has reviewed your submitted Building and
Development Permit application. After review, the following deficiencies have been noted
with the City of Saskatoon’s Zoning Bylaw 9990:

1. Requirement: Section 8.8.2 states a one unit dwelling requires a minimum front
yard building setback of 6 metres.

Proposed: A front yard setback of 0.997 metres is proposed.
Deficiency: This results in a front yard setback deficiency of 5.003 metres.

2. Requirement: Section 8.8.2 states the site coverage maximum for a one unit
dwelling is 40%.

Proposed: A site coverage of 40.995% is proposed.
Deficiency: This results in 0.995% over the maximum permitted site coverage.

As consequence, the Planning and Development Division cannot approve your plans for
a Development Permit.

Should you wish, you may appeal this decision to the Development Appeal Board. To
proceed with a appeal request please fill out the online Development Appeal application
form available through the following link: https://capps.saskatoon.ca/development-
appeals/ within 30 days of the date of this letter. Note there is a application fee of $50 for
this process. Attached to this email is general information about the Development Appeal
process, as well as a extract from the Planning and Development Act 2007.

Alternatively, to continue with your application you may submit revised drawings that
address the above points for further review within 30 days of the date of this letter to the
online permit portal.
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If you have any questions about this information, please let me know.
Sincerely,
Vanessa Champagne

Planning and Development Division (306-975-2659)
vanessa.champagne@saskatoon.ca

cc:  Brent McAdam, Planning and Development
Development Appeal Board Secretary, City Clerks
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S| verAa—— —] [ ]
| CLADDNG — —
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KICK PLATE —1 fm— p— f——
6 DECK — 1
scrrne — | —4L | L LIl I
QEAQ ELEVATIN] | #5 FLASHNG REQURED OVER ALL DOORS
SCALE: 18" = 10" __| & ALL WNDOWS ON THIS ELEVATION
ERAMING NOTES FOR ENGINFER TALL WALL
NOTE!
e S S S S s i S S D NS (S (S S S S S S e e e S e S S O EES NS S s S S W B B e S 1 NSTALL ALL LNTELS, IAGC STUDS. GRIPLES. PLATES. SHEETING ARD NO VENTED SOFFITS WITHIN 12m OF THE
e e e S e e S e e s e o et S S S e e e S S e e S S e e S S S e e e o FASTENERS AS PER CURRENT NB ) e 2 O
e e e e e e e S e B e S e B S B B B e B e B Bt S et S B Bt B Bt S Bt St S Bt e Bt S B Bt S Z'TALLWALLSTL‘DSAMJBUULPCDLMSTOEES‘ZE/SPAC‘NGAS NBC 9.10.5.5.(10). ENSURE MIN. 252 OF ROOF
e e e e e o e S S S S S S S S S e e e e e o e S e B e S S S S S PER PLAN, INSTALL SIMPSON L60 TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL STUDS VENT AT LOW BD OF ROCF.
| e S S S S S S S S S S B S S S S S S S R S S S B s S S B § EXCEEDING 16T IN HEIGHT (NOT REQURED AT CORNERS). TALL WALL {USE LOW ROOF VENTS AS REQURED BY
e e e e e e e e e e e e e L L L e e L L L L L L L L L L L L L L e T T T T D T T STUDS AND KING STUDS TO BE FULL HEIGHT CONTINJOUS TO U/S OF ROOF OWNER MOUNTED 50" UP FROM FASCIA)
T T T T T T T T T T [ T [ [ T T [ T [ T [ T T T [ T [ T T T [ T [ T T T T T T T T T 3. KING STUDS TO BE # OF PLYS AS PER PLAN N ADDITION TO REQUIRED
e r————— JACK STUDS. INSTALL SIMPSON L50 TOP AND BOTTOM OF KNG STUD COLUMNS.
x . 4. FASTEN BULT-UP COLUMNS W/ 2 NAILS @ 12 0. EACH PLY (4" FROM TOP
— : : o AND BOTTOM OF WALL). \NSTALL NALLS BOTH S\DES FOR JACK STUD.
5 10 A BOTT M PLATES TO BE SPF MATH
‘ ; & SThclHheD BLOGNG AT AN 0 EXTERIOR FINISH AS PER SPEC.
7. INSTALL AL SIMPSON FRAMING CLIPS WITH MANUFACTURER APPROVED FASTENERS.
L - - = - 8. BOTTOM PLATES ON CONCRETE WALL TO BE PRESSURE TREATED GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE
2 ! T ~— U sone SILL_GASKET/6 mil POLY FOR PROTECTION FROM DAMPNESS). FASTEN BOTTOM ADJUSTED TO SUIT INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS.
T PLATES WITH NALS 4" OC. TO CONCRETE LADDER.
4 ; ; ) 9. INFILL FRAMING BETWEEN AND BELOW OPENINGS MAY BE 2¢6 SPF @ ' OC. ADJUST CONCRETE STEPS TO SUIT GRADE.
T T 4 T IF STUD_SPAN IS LESS THAN 140",
— e E—————— 0. NALS TO BE 3 14" 1D UNO.
T Al " 1. WOOD PROPERTIES: S-P-F NO. 2 OR BETTER.
L ****** T L - 2. ENGINEERED WOOD PROPERTIES: LSL 155E OR BETTER.
: = BELLE MAISON
- —¢
} 2 DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
T T [ ADORESS:
N
‘ 303 EVERGREEN BLVD.
— T VO
‘ CUSTOM
I — ot Al
K2402,
T 00|~ il
el PARGING DATE ORIG. DRAWN: SEPTEMBER 16, 2024
Y L L SPECIFICATION UPDATE: 2024
3-11 12" 6-3" | FEVISONS DATE OAWY) | DRAWN | D@
SPATIAL SEPARATION: D' SETEAD() T #3 FLASHING REQURED OVER ALL DOORS X6 DK
LE[FT [‘E["LEVAT N TOTA WAL AEA: 33 FT. T v 5 P TN Ve AL SIRTNG SKETCH REVEONS. 24 o2PT 2024| LrESPACE
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0 ok LSS AR 8T8 BKETCH REVBIONS. 26 GEPT 2024 LEGPACE
26 LVL STWS @ 16 0C. WORKNG DRAWNSS. 7 NOV 2024 | LIEGPACE
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ApD

CHECKED

A2

RAWN

DATE O/WY)

1 NOV 2024 | LFEGPACE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

BELLE MAISON

303 EVERGREEN BLVD.

CUsTOM

K24028

DRAWN BY: LFESPACE DESIGN (2020) INC.
DATE ORIG. DRAWN: SEPTEMBER 16, 2024
SPECIFICATION UPDATE: 2024

REVISIONS

OROER =

ADJUSTED TO SUIT INDIVIDUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

GRADE IS ONLY SUGGESTED AND MUST BE
ADJUST CONCRETE STEPS TO SUIT GRADE.

[ RODRESS:

BKETCH REVIBONG

'WORKING DRAWNGS

%3 FLASHING REQUPED OVER ALL_DOORS
& ALL WNDOWS ON THIS ELEVATION

T
| [
[
I

Number 21392
Permission to Consult held by:

Active Engineers

L]

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

- 412 SLOPE

6-0"

Association of Professional Engineers & Geoscientists
of Saskatchewan

MONO RODF

Sk. Reg. No
16860

Discipline
CIVIL

26"
RGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: /8"

PARGING

10"

SIDING ———1

VINVL LAP
4 TAM —7

6 DECK SKIRTING

?

UNE OF 4-0°

Z
<«
h
o
w
H
()

SCALE 1/16"

|
|
030Tm
EVERGREEN BOULEVARD

NORTH

JQ1/E Ol-42 «0-82 0-07 £0-¥E
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00" L 200" 4

OQUTLINE OF
f WALLS BELOW

9-0 V4’ 01 34
5 52" gte’ 5-2" 5 NOTE:

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL DOOR & WINDOW
ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH SUPPLIERS.
2. ALL_SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED &
E == INTERCONNECTED. .
ceos 3. THE EXACT HEAT INSTALLATION, ELECTRICAL
ﬁﬂﬂs"‘sﬂmﬁ% QUTLETS, & ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATION TO BE
: s THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLNG
S S i CONTRACTOR. (CONFRM WITH OWNER)
4. 2-2x10 HEADERS OVER ALL OPENINGS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
5. 3-2x12 HEADERS OR ENGNEERED TRUSS AT
-0 & OVER OH. DOOR LOCATIONS.
6. INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 2x4 STUDS @ f6'o.c.
WITH 1/2° DRYWALL EACH SIDE.
. ENGINEERED FLOOR & ROOF SYSTEMS INCLUDING
61 3/4° SUPPORTING BEAMS & GIRDERS TO BE DESIGNED

70"

*********** B F
I
I
I
I
I

200"

230"

230"

0-10 12"
12-2 112"

1-JOSTS © #" 0,

16'-0"

180"
17'-7 3/4"
~

24

[C630
€28

M /\ BY SUPPLIER & WILL BE SUPPLIED TO BUILDING
g 267} N 020 P N STANDARDS PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION.
3 CLOSET
4 i Dp20
T 7 CLOSET 3 LEGEND AND NOTES

247

7
PROVIDE FUME BARRIER TD/:
b D ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

= CEILING OR WALL LIGHT

=
I
El
|
26
28'6 112

54"

35-0"

- SWITCH

- FAN

- DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

- SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
- 220 VOLT RECEPTACLE

- SMOKE ALARM

CARBON MONOXIDE

- PULL CHAIN LIGHT

9-2"

SUBFLOOR

FLOOR SYSTEM 2x4 ON FLAT
ANGLED 2x4
@ 0.

HEADROOM FRAMING
SCALE: 12" = 1-0°

-7 V4"

5-10 14" 40" l?‘%' 7-9 /4"

5'-2 12"

63'-0"
5-5 12"
£3'-0'
63'-0°
17'-4 14"
-1 12"
83'-0"
b deofireso

56'-0"
56'-0"

- RECESSED OR POT LIGHT

320 HR.
cr24l
T

°-7 12

7
=
=}
=
m

4D TE ) FH L4368, TV ALL BEAMS/HEADEAS AND POSTS ARE
RALNG 1 STAR #811 DESIGNED WITH A 50 Ib SNOW LOAD.
STAR SPECEICATIONS AREAS w/ HIGHER SNOW LOADS WILL

REQUIRE RE-DESIGN.

- H-CLIPS

- TYPICAL BRG. HEADER TO BE 2-2x10
#2 OR BTR. SPRUCE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

- 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHTG.

3/8" 0SB WALL SHTG.

- 3/4" T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR

k - RAN LOAD ______lbs/SQFT.
SYAR Wit 3-8 ver - SNOW LOAD ______| lbs/SQFT.

547

400"

4'-2 3/8" 3, [V

STAIR #S8
3-1 2
STAR #65

OHO—

26 LvL STW0S
SPECIAL HEIGHT @ | i
CONT. WALL X

80"

STAR #sfl

X
>
510 12"

10-2 12"

6-3"

6
8-4
=
>
26-11] 1/4"
2116 12"

266 LVL_STUDS
© % 0C.

SPECIAL HEIGHT
CONT. WALL

RALING

I-J0ISTS © 1" 0C.

STAR_#ST1

2 38 | LIVING_ROOM
1

4-7 14
3

W-XB0"

6
37

2R e | BELLE MAISON

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE
13-0"

:

0°-9 172"

-9 112
O

8'-8 12
COAT HOOKS

N A D [
WASTER FETFOOM STAR WDTH. 310 V4 303 EVERGREEN BLVD.

6'-2 1/4"

4-0 12"

O 3-2x10 HOR. M
! ca54 a cr2a NOTE: MIN. 65" HEADROOM CUSTOM
? R -

A3

- ORDER =
& 26 FRAT»QLM% o] [r-6 8-8 / K24028

= Luu’)fn d T 3-10" 95 3/4" 6-8 14" DRAWN_BY: LFESPACE DESIGN (2020 INC.
t T
— 6-9 7/8" B2 18" DATE ORIG. DRAWN: SEPTEMBER 16, 2024
3-10" 9-5 ¥/4* 6'-8 1/4" . SPECIFICATION UPDATE: 2024

REVISIONS DATE OWY) | DRAWN | CHECKED

SKETCH REVISONS 24 SEPT 2024| LFESPACE

200"

SKETCH REVISONS 26 SEPT 2024| LFESPACE

WORKING DRAWNGS 1 NOV 2024 | LFEGPACE

MAIN_FL. SQ. FT. UPPER FL

il SCALE: V& -0t STAIRWELL OPENING - 53 SQ. FT. STAIR _DETAIL
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 172" 0"

SION WWW. PAITACLOry. COIM
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200"

-9t 6" -9

2-07), 80" 8-0" -0

-6 WIDE X 0" DEEP DOOR BUCK

73"

1. ALL FOOTINGS TO BE CAST UPON UNDISTLRBED SOIL
ONLY. ANY OVER EXCAVATION SHALL BE FILLED
WITH CONCRETE.

. ALL CONC. FOR FOOTINGS, WALLS, GRADE BEAMS

DISCHARGE MAY NOT_BE SHALL ATTAIN A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

gg’gmﬂ W?(ZAWPEZV‘DUS OF 25WPa. USING SULPHATE RESISTANT CEMENT

ITHN
m OF ANY BUILDING TYPE HS.

INTO HOUSE FOUNDATION

4" CONC. FLOOR
OM REBAR @ 24° OC. EACH WAY
5" CRUSHED ROCK

w

AL CON:. FOR THE BOMT. FLOOR SLAB & GARAGE
SLAB SHALL ATTAIN A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
DISCHARGE N SPLASH PAD 20 MPa FOR BSMT. SLAB & 32MPa FOR GARAGE
SET AT MIN. 1% SLOFE & SLAB, USING SULPHATE RESISTANT CEMENT TYPE HS.
AT LEAST 2m FROM SIDE H CO0E AEFEFENCE. ON SUNP: ) EA M AL
PROPERTY LIE NB.C.- SECTION 9.14.2 DEPTHS AS REQUIRED FOR PILES AFFECTED BY
FONDATION DRAINAGE BXCAVATION, OR TRENCHING FOR SERVICES.

0452 SUP PITS . CONCRETE_PROPERTIES FOR PILES -

WHERE A SUMP PIT IS PROVIDED IT SHALL BE: 20 MPa, TYPE HS CEMENT.

A) NOT LESS THAN 26" DEEP FOUNDATION REINFORCEMENT:

B) NOT LESS THAN 27sq.ft. IN AREA, AND HORIZONTAL - MINMUM 2-0M REBAR T/M/B

C) PROVIDED WITH A COVER VERTICAL - 1M REBAR @ 12'0C., 2 FROM INSIDE FACE

18'-4 7/8"

SR, SR HooR T0 ks
AND RUN CONC. FLOOR OVER BUGKS

‘
23
EE

S Eﬁ g
5t

8-7 12" ? 7-3"

6-7 12"

4 POISIVERE VoD, FORM

EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE, USE —
" DIA, CONC. PLES 15-0° DEEP H
oSN, R &

230"
230"

&
)
=
m
o
8
)
3
]
=]
<]
s
]
a
g
EY

o o

2° QlA ONC, PLES, Bo0: DEEP

EXTES
HOGCNTO- O SRR oA
(TYPICAL 2 LOCATIONS)

N
NOTE: DOWEL GRADE BEAM INTO - [ R & WILI BE SUPPLIED TO BLDG. STDS.
HOUSE FON. w/ 2-EM TOP & BTM - 48" LONG M NOTE: PUMP MAY BE CONNECTED TO A PR\OR TO FRAM\NG INSPECTION.
RECEPTICLE WIRED IN THE V\C\N\TY OF

L THE SUMP BOX, OR WIRED DIRECTL NOTEL
TOP & SIDES COVERED WITH H O ALTHCAL PAeL CONSTRUCTION_SHOULD NOT START NTIL AFTER THE
MIN. &' OF CRUSHED STONE \ £ NaysEEEATED PLAN DOMNATION FEVIEW HAS GEEN COVPLETED AND

6-7 12"

g
=i}
258
5
-
o3
8%
2
a
2
2
5]
&

6-7 12"
3-2 V4" WIDE x 9" DEEP DOOR BUCK

2-6"

-4 |7/8",3'-2 14"
218",

1

60"

54 3/4"
1 2-6"
5

2 AR SPACE

24 FRAMING @ 24°0.c.
ATION

6 mil CGSB POLY V.

OR EQUIVALENT PIPE T BUILDING PERMITS ARE ISSUED.
/F{WVEABLE COVER

-FLOOR SYSTEM LAYOUT DESIGNED BY OTHERS.
" mﬁEPkNGDD\LE & S BEAM AND BEAM POCKET SIZES BY OTHERS.
[}

N\

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
| CONFIRM BEAM POCKET SIZES WITH OWNER.

— -ALL BOTTOM PLATES ON THE INTERIOR WALLS

- 0 = 7 (BEARING & NONBEARING) THAT SIT ON A CONCRETE
112" ABS OR EQUAL FLOOR ARE P.W.F. MATERIAL.
DISCHARGE T0 STOR SEWHR DISCHARGE PPE [~ AUTOMATIC SIMP PUP -ALL FOUNDATIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE
|~ SEALED TO PREVENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST MUNICIPAL, CITY,

SUMP PIT MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF: A SEEPAGES FROM OTHER PROVINCIAL, AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODES AND/OR
A) CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL SHUT-OFF VALVE AREAS BELOW FLOOR AUTHORITY HAVING JLRISDICTION.
B) CONCRETE A

CHECK VALVE
-THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED USING

O PLASTIC LNON COLPLING S T Spes, ELaceD O STANOATD, SULDNG PRACTICES, AN CONYORYS TO, e

T T Eooe AUTIORITES, MAY REQURE AN SUBNEERS FEPORT 10

'S A MIN. 167 FROM THE FOOTNGS CONFIRM THIS DESIGN. IF SUCH REPORT IS REQUIRED,

- PROVISION IS REQUIRED TO PREVENT IT IS_THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR BUILDER

) SOIL GAS FROM ENTERING THE DWELLING SUMP PIT DETAIL TO PROVIDE THE REPORT.

Piles, Grade Beam and FROM THE SUMP AND WEEPING TILE SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0° FOUNDATION AND FOOTING DESIGN IS TO BE DESIGNED

laterally unsupported ;Euws‘%kﬁ% SOIL CONDITIONS AND LOAD

7-0v

2

=5
" =
g 25
¥ g

=
=
2
4
E]

-3 12"

3-8"

L
\
CONC. FURRING ‘, -
INT. DAMPROOFING FROM GRADE DOWN
\
f
\
\

63'-0"
63'-0"

1-0ISTS © 16"

v = =
1;2”

@8
°8
2

B-0"
701

211

=5 = o 28

54

s

190"

Al

1
—WALL

400"
400"

10 ocmé‘ WAL T
FROM /0 MAIN
CONC. WALL

STAR B

3-1 12"

foundation wall at stairs -FOUNDATION IS TO BE DESIGNED TO ENSURE FOOTINGS
Wood tall wall only AND/OR PILES EXTEND BELOW FROST LEVEL.

-DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY INSTALLING
CONTRACTOR AND ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE REPORTED
TO OWNER.

-CHECK CROSS SECTION FOR BASEMENT WALL HEIGHTS.

LINTEL ABOVE OPENNG - BY FLOOR SUPPLIER -THE EXACT FURNACE AND H.W.T LOCATION IS TQ BE
DETERMINED ON SITE BY THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR.

347 14"
A, CONCRETE PILES 100" DEEP

_PONT LOAD ABOVE
CARRIED BY ENG. BEAM

18'x 6" CONC. FOOTING
8° CONC. WALL

6x8 PWF. POSTS ON METAL SADDLES

228 P.WF. BEAM ON
ON 1

15 REBAR

24'-9 12"

4 CONC. FLOOR
6 mil C&88 POLY
5" CRUSHED ROCK

7-9 V2

! [ LADDER SILL [

LN ~ BELLE MAISON

>< DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

[ AT
AN L roux® (EACH' FACE) 303 EVERGREEN BLVD.

N (TYP 2 LOCATIONS) 'MODEL®
AN J CUSTOM A4
ORDER =
N /| T ST ow: o | K24028

7'-0 12"

4

| AN / DRAWN BY: LFESPACE DESIGN (2020) INC.

<———————— 1-20M (EACH FACE)
! N 4 I FULL HEIGHT TO FOOTING SATE (RS, RN SCPTBABCR b 2074,

SPECIFICATION UPDATE: 2024

2248 PWF. BEAM ON REVISIONS DATE OWY) | DRAWN | CHECKED

B PWE PISTS N VETAL SADLES

0" DIA. CONCRETE PLES 10™-0" DEEP 33 3/4" 6-8 1/4" SCALE: 112" = SRETCH REVBONS 24 SEPT 2024) LIBEPACE
HoM REBAR SKETCH REVBIONS. 26 92PT 2024] LrEePACE
NOTE:  WINDOW REINFORCING DESIGN IS BASED ON THE

ASSUMPTION THAT BACKFILL WILL BE GRANULAR WORKING DRAWNGS R NOV 2024 | UFESPACE

& FREE DRAINING TO WEEPING TILE.

SCAI /8" 0"
PDT Creates Wit DO aciony tar version www-paractory-corm
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3/4* 0SB SUBFLOOR
ENG. JOISTS BY SUPPLIER (MAX. 24 0.C)
FIBREGLASS BATT INSLLATION
RESILIANT METAL CHANNELS @ 6" 0.
g 1 LAYER 1/2° TYPE X DRYWALL
BRNCPAL RESDENCE.
FRAVE WALL BETWEEN 1 LAYER 12" TYPE X DRYWALL
ALL JOIST CAVITIES 2x4 STUDS @ #* 0.
FIRE CAUK AT JOISTS FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
RESILIANT METAL CHANNELS @ 24* O.C. HORIZ.
1 LAYER /2" TYPE X DRYWALL
BRINCPAL REGDENCE. SUTE SUTE
I V
1 LAYER 1/2° TYPE X DRYWALL .‘.’!!‘.!.‘!!!‘.'.‘.'!!!!‘.l_!!‘.'.l
24 STUDS © " 0C.
— FIBREGLASS BATT INSLLATION PRNCPAL REGDENCE
RESILIANT METAL CHANNELS @ 24* 0.C. HORIZ.
1 LAYER ¥/2* TYPE X DRYWALL
FIRE_SEPARATION DETAIL EIHE_SEPAHATION - PLAN
SCALEs 12" = 10" SCALE: 12" = 1-0°
NOTEI
& ALL DIMENSIONS MEASURED TO ROUGH
. 3 OPENING SIZES AND TO BE CONFIRVED
& e BEFORE FRAMING. OPENING SCHEDULE
® e ol My TO BE USED AS A GUDE ONLY.
& 8 " oE
= © ([ OPENING SCHEDULE [MAIN_FLOOR PLAN
62 V4, 38" 3-8 65 34" [ NAME [ TYPE Q1. [SWiNG HAND WIDTH _[HEIGHT _ |HEADER FEIGHT |DESCRPTION
X i 6x8_|EXTERIOR DOOR[1__ |- - -3 X8 OH DOOR w/ 10" BUCK
& B C130_|EXTERIOR DOOR |2 |as per plan|as per plan[3-2 V4" 3-0" EXT CLAD DOOR
2 LA B4y [ C630_|EXTERIOR DOOR |1 |as per plan|as per plan[3-2 V4" 3-0" EXT CLAD SERVICE DOOR w/ 8" BUCK
. B4 OLOSET m & D530 |EXTERIOR DOOR |1 as per plan|as per plan[3'-2 14" 3'-0" EXT CLAD DOOR w/ CLOSURE
72 wLoseT = T GC28 |EXTERIOR DOOR[1_|as per plan|as per plan|[2-10 8* 1 PANEL CLAD GARDEN DOOR
I — S wE DD _|INTERIOR DOOR [1__|as per pian|as per plen[3-2 V4" 2-1-6" DBL. INTERIOR SWING DOORS
" P24 _|INTERIOR DOOR [1__|as per plan|as per plan|4-9" 2-4"x6'8"_POCKET DOOR
. " 526 |INTERIOR DOOR [1[as per plan|[as per pian[2-8" 2-6"_INTERIOR_SWING DOOR
s < @ -—--8 528 |INTERIOR DOOR [1_|as per plan|as per pien|[2-10"  |6-10 V4" [6-10 1/4" 2-8"_INTERIOR_SWING DOOR
o C2141 | WINDOW 2 |- - -8 V2 |34 1/8" |61 3/8" PLYGEM - RO: 20 1/2 x 40 18
il & C7248 | WINDOW - - 5-11 6/8" [40" 611 a/8" PLYGEM - RO: 716/8 x 48
5| . oo |\ sk [al W e 2 PAe B ol & C7272 | WINDOW - - 5-11 6/8" |51 5/8" |61 /8" PLYGEM - RO: 71 5/8 x 71 5/8
2| |10 o, waw I ol M waL 7 = 2
= |EROOPED 2 N O =| /| v OPENING SCHEDULE [UPPER_FLOOR PLAN
| CONC. WALL W N NAME [ TYPE QTY. [SWING HAND WIDTH _ [HEIGHT _ [HEADER HEIGHT [DESCRIPTION
D020 | NTERIOR DOOR |2 |as per plan|as per plan |4-2 /4" |6-10 14" [6-K /4" 2-7-0"_DOVBLE_INTERIOR_SWING DOORS
I ome [ 48 P26 | NTERIOR DOOR [T |as per plan|as per plan |5-1" 70 V2 |70 12" 2-6"x6'-8" POCKET DOOR
== KIIGEN ! P28 | NTERIOR DOOR |1 |as por plan|as per plan [55° |70 2' [7-0 V2" 2-8"x6'-8" POCKET_DOOR
oo 16| NTERIOR DOOR |1 [as per plan|as per plan |18 610 1/4" |60 V4" 5" INTERIOR_SWING DOOR
& 526 | NTERIOR DOOR |2 |as per plan|as per pln|2-8"  |6-10 V4" [6-10 V4" 2-6"_INTERIOR_SWING DOOR
DA BOOM 528 | NTERIOR DOOR |3 |as por plan|as per plan [2-10°__ |6-10 14" [6—10 /4" 2-8"_INTERIOR_SWING DOOR
EDi na 2141 | WINDOW [E - 18 V2" _[3-4 V8" |61 /8" PLYGEM - RO: 20 1/2 x 40 /8
& : 2 Hia C2541 | WINDOW - - 2-0 3/8" [3-4 8" |61 3/8" PLYGEM - RO: 24 3/8 x 40 18
- P 26 WAL > C6041 | WINDOW 2 |- - 411 7/8" [3-4 V8" |61 /8" PLYGEM - RO: 59 7/8 x 40 /8
£ - e C7241 | WINDOW 2 |- - 5-11 5/8" |[3-4 18" |61 /8" PLYGEM - RO: 71 5/8 x 40 /8" BELLE M ISON
& A
OPENING SCHEDULE [ BASEMENT FINISH PLAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
NAVE [TYPE QTY.[SWING___[HAND WIDTH __[HEIGHT _ [HEADER HEIGHT | DESCRIPTION
B4 |INTERIOR DOOR|2 |as per pian |as per pian |41 V4" |60 1/2 |69 1/2" 4-0" BIFOLD s
e B6 | INTERIOR DOOR|1_|as par plan|as per plan |61 V4" |60 /2" [6-0 V2" 60" BIFOLD 303 EVERGREEN BLVD.
ceons 25 |INTERIOR DOOR |1 |as per plen |as per pien|[2-8"  [6-10 V4" [6-10 V4" 2-6"_INTERIOR_SWING DOOR Vo
S26_|INTERIOR DOOR|2 _|as per plan|as per pan|[2-10" __ |6-10 V4" |6-10 V4" 78" INTERIOR_SWING DOOR CUSTOM
6025 | WINDOW FE - 41 778" [2-0 V2" |8 0" PLYGEM - RO: 69 7/8 x 24 12 TR = AS
K24028
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DATE ORIG. DRAWN: SEPTEMBER 16, 2024
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Piles, Grade Beam and
laterally unsupported
foundation wall at stairs
Wood tall wall only
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ELECTRIC FIREPLACE

NOTE:

- BLECTRICIAN TO CONFIRM_LOCATION
OF FIXTURES AND QUTLETS WITH
BUILDER BEFORE INSTALLATION.

ELECTRICAL -

SCALE: 18" = 1-0"
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UPPER
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LEGEND AND NOTES

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

{} - CEILING OR WALL LIGHT

- - switcH

® -

= - DIPLEX RECEPTACLE

O - SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
©= - 220 VOLT RECEPTACLE

- SMOKE ALARM
- CARBON MONOXIDE

Q - PULL CHAIN LIGHT

& - RECESSED OR POT LIGHT

NOTE

ALL BEAMS/HEADERS AND POSTS ARE
DESIGNED WITH A 50 Ib SNOW LOAD.
AREAS w/ HIGHER SNOW LOADS WILL
REQUIRE RE-DESIGN.

- H-CLIPS

- TYPICAL BRG. HEADER TO BE 2-2x10
#2 OR BTR. SPRUCE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

- 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHTG.

3/8" 0SB WALL SHTG.

3/4" T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR
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B.1

Ci ty o f Development Appeals Board www.saskatoon.ca
c/o Office of the City Clerk tel (306) 975-3240
SaSkatO On 222 — 39 Avenue North

Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

April 8, 2025

«RGSTR_OWNER»
«MAILING_ADDR_DELIV_ADDR1»
«MAILING_ADDR_CITY»
«MAILING_ADDR_PROV_CODE»
«MAILING_ADDR_POSTAL_CODE»

NEIGHBOUR NOTIFICATION
Reference: Development Permit Denial — Appeal No. 13-2025
............ Site: 303 Evergreen Boulevard
Proposal: New One Unit Dwelling

The above-noted appeal has been filed by Hannah Jiang from 102148684 Saskatchewan Ltd. under
Subsection 219(1)(b) of The Planning and Development Act, 2007. This letter has been sent to you as the
registered owner or property manager of a property that has been deemed as neighbouring the subject
site. The Board is required by law to send a notice in order to give the neighbouring property owners
opportunity to submit comments in writing regarding the appeal.

The property is zoned RMTN under Zoning Bylaw No. 9900, and the development permit was denied due
to the following deficiencies:

1.  Requirement: Section 8.8.2 states a one-unit dwelling requires a minimum front yard
building setback of 6 metres.

Proposed: Based on the information provided a front yard setback of 0.997 metres is
proposed.
Deficiency: This results in a front yard setback deficiency of 5.003 metres.

2. Requirement:  Section 8.8.2 states the site coverage maximum for a one unit dwelling is 40%.

Proposed: Based on the information provided a site coverage of 40.995% is proposed.
Deficiency: This results in the site coverage exceeding the maximum permitted by 0.995%.

The Development Appeals Board will hear the appeal: Tuesday, April 29, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. in
Committee Room E. Appeal hearings are open to the public.

For additional information please refer to the website at www.saskatoon.ca (select City Hall, City Council,
Boards & Committees, Agendas, Minutes & Video, Development Appeals Board) or contact the Secretary
at (306) 975-3240.
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Development Appeals Board
Appeal 2025 - 013

If you wish to provide written comments regarding this matter you are required to submit a letter including
your name and full address to the Secretary, Development Appeals Board, City Clerk's Office, City Hall,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7K 0J5 or email development.appeals.board@saskatoon.ca.
Submissions providing comments and/or requests to speak must be received in the City Clerk’s
Office by noon the day of the hearing. Please note that your letter and written comments are a public
document and will be provided to the parties of the appeal in advance of the hearing.

Debby Sackmann, Secretary
Development Appeals Board
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